

**SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 12, Page 10, Section 12.300, Lines 2-6,

2 by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the  
3 following: "For funding Judicial Proceeding and Review";

4 and

5 Further amend section 12.310, lines 3-7, by striking all of  
6 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

7 "supporting an integrated case management system";

8 and

9 Further amend page 11, section 12.315, lines 5-9, by striking  
10 all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

11 "use of the Supreme Court and other state courts";

12 and

13 Further amend section 12.320, lines 3-8, by striking all of  
14 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "statewide  
15 court automation";

16 and

17 Further amend section 12.330, lines 2-6, by striking all of  
18 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "For

19 Judicial and Education Training";

20 and

21 Further amend page 12, section 12.335, lines 2-6, by striking  
22 all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

1 "For funding the three (3) Court of Appeals";

2 and

3 Further amend section 12.345, lines 2-6, by striking all of  
4 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "For  
5 funding the Circuit Courts";

6 and

7 Further said section, page 13, lines 26-28, by striking all  
8 of said lines;

9 and

10 Further amend section 12.355, lines 3-5, by striking all of  
11 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "office";

12 and

13 Further amend section 12.360, lines 3-6, by striking all of  
14 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "programs  
15 as provided in Section 452.554, RSMo";

16 and

17 Further amend page 14, section 12.365, lines 3-7, by striking  
18 all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
19 "For funding the expenses of the Commission";

20 and

21 Further amend section 12.370, lines 8-10, by striking all of  
22 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Court";

23 and

24 Further amend totals accordingly.